
Florida CCOC Russ Duncan Compliance Specialist 352.601.7526 rduncan34@tampabay.rr.com

Alachua County Clerk of Court Richard Bryan 352.374.3667

Baker County Clerk of Court Regina Berger 904.259.0274

Bay County Clerk of Court

Bradford County Clerk of Court

Brevard County Clerk of Court Aetna Brannen Aetna.Brannen@brevardclerk.us

Broward County Clerk of Court Dian Diaz, Chief Director Felony ddiaz@browardclerk.org

Calhoun County Clerk of Court

Charlotte County Clerk of Court Jean Joslin Compliance Manager 941.637.2154 jean.joslin@co.charlotte.fl.us

Citrus County Clerk of Court  (1) Shelley Sanso Assistant Operations Director 352-341-6540 ssansone@clerk.citrus.fl.us

Citrus County Clerk of Court  (2) Stephanie Belden Compliance officer 352.341.6400 ex 3430 sbelden@clerk.citrus.fl.us 

Clay County Clerk of Court

Collier County Clerk of Court Lorraine Stoll 239.252.2702 Lorraine.stoll@collierclerk.com

Collier County Clerk of Court Raymond Milum Clerk's Operation Manager 239.252.2723 raymond.milum@collierclerk.com

Columbia County Clerk of Court

Dade County Clerk of Court Diane Pattavina Chief, Criminal Division DPP@miamidade.gov

Dade County Clerk of Court

Dade County Clerk of Court Manuel Carames, Director, Traffic/Misdemeanor at09@miamidade.gov

Desoto County Clerk of Court Dulce Mendoza Compliance Officer 863.993.4880 dulce.mandoza@desotoclerk.com

Desoto County Clerk of Court Raquel.Betancourt Compliance Officer 863.993.4880 RACHEL.ORTA@DESOTOCLERK.COM

Dixie County Clerk of Court

Duval County Clerk of Court Tom Hiers 904.630.2877 Tom.hiers@duvalclerk.com

Escambia County Clerk of Court Cynthia Rhodes Administrator 850.595.4137 crhodes@clerk.co.escambia.fl.us

Flagler County Clerk of Court    

Franklin County Clerk of Court Glenda Martina Deputy Clerk 850.653.8861 ex 107 gmartina@franklinclerk.com

Gadsden County Clerk of Court

Gilchrist County Clerk of Court

Glades County Clerk of Court Julie Grinner County Criminal 863.946.6010 jGriner@gladesclerk.com

Glades County Clerk of Court Julie Braddock Offical records 863.946.6010

Gulf County Clerk of Court

Hamilton County Clerk of Court

Hardee County Clerk of Court

Hendry County Clerk of Court Bill Warran 863.675.5306

Hernando County Clerk of Court Ronda Coleson 352.540.6788

Highlands County Clerk of Court

Hillsborough County Clerk of Court

Holmes County Clerk of Court

Indian River County Clerk of Court Cindy Carlsward Collections CCarlsward@clerk.indian-river.org

Jackson County Clerk of Court

Jefferson County Clerk of Court

Lafayette County Clerk of Court

Lake County Clerk of Court Denise Bell Court Projects 352.742.4123 dbell@lakecountyclerk.org
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Lee County Clerk of Court Janice Bunting Criminal Court 239.533.2633 JBUNTING@leeclerk.org

Lee County Clerk of Court Linda Doggett Courts Department 239.533.2554 ldoggett@leeclerk.org 

Leon County Clerk of Court Gypsy Bailey Staff Counsel/Director of Courts 850.577.4011 GBailey@leoncountyfl.gov

Levy County Clerk of Court Ann Moody Finance Director 352.486.5266 

Liberty County Clerk of Court Melissa Potter Deputy Clerk (850)643-5188 ext 100 mpotter@libertyclerk.com

Madison County Clerk of Court

Manatee County Clerk of Court Tami Colmorgen Traffic/Financial Recovery Super 941-741-4060 Tami.Colmorgen@Manateeclerk.com

Manatee County Clerk of Court Frank Koelbl Assistant Sup/Financial Recovery 941.708.7405 frank.koelbl@manateeclerk.com

Manatee County Clerk of Court Lori Tolksdorf Director Courts 941.741.4003 lori.tolksdorf@ManateeClerk.com

Marion County Clerk of Court Maribeth Hudson, Chief Deputy Clerk 352.671.5607 Maribeth@marioncountyclerk.org

Marion County Clerk of Court Sonia Green Criminal Manager 352.671.5606

Martin County Clerk of Court Helen Staggs Chief Deputy Courts 772.463.2834 hstaggs@martin.fl.us

Monroe County Clerk of Court

Nassau County Clerk of Court Carla Colson Court Operations Coordinator 904.548.4517 ccolson@nassauclerk.com

Okaloosa County Clerk of Court David Williams Collections 850.689.5000 x 3401 Dwilliams@clerkofcourts.cc

Okeechobee County Clerk of Court

Orange County Clerk of Court Deborah Kay Secard, CPM Assistant Director of Court Collections 407.836.6337 Debbie.Secard@myorangeclerk.com

Osceola County Clerk of Court Kim Hennecy Chief Deputy Clerk 407-742-3468 ksny@osceolaclerk.org

Palm Beach County Clerk of Court Jessica Jefferys Supervisor - Customer Services 561.355.1520 JHJeffer@mypalmbeachclerk.com

Pasco County Clerk of Court

Pinellas County Clerk of Court

Polk County Clerk of Court Kristi M. Wagstaff, Collections Enforcement Department 863.534.4422 KristiWagstaff@polk-county.net

Putnam County Clerk of Court Sherry Mehl Director Administration & Budget 386.326.7606 sherrymehl@putnam-fl.com

Santa Rosa County Clerk of Court Adair Cotton Chief Deputy of Courts & IT 850-981-5536 cottona@flcjn.net

Santa Rosa County Clerk of Court Laura Campbell Collections Specialist/Law Clerk 850-981-5623 campbelll@flcjn.net

Sarasota County Clerk of Court Susan Higel Compliance 941.861.7685 Shigel@scgov.net

Seminole County Clerk of Court Susan Hodgins Collections 407.665.4460 shodgins@seminoleclerk.org 

St.Johns County Clerk of Court Jolie Kelly 904.819.3670 jkelly@sjccoc.us

St Lucie County Clerk of Court Rose Blaha Internal Services Coordinator 772.462.1977 BlahaR@Stlucieclerk.com

Sumter County Clerk of Court Melissa Gashaw

Manager Compliance Enforcement 

Dept; 352.793.0211 ext 2645 mgashaw@sumterclerk.com

Suwannee County Clerk of Court Darlene Daniels Courts Manager 386.362.0523 darlened@suwclerk.org

Taylor County Clerk of Court Vivian Cash / Wendy Cassidy Traffic 850.838.3506

Taylor County Clerk of Court Robin Starling Criminal Court 850.838.3506

Union County Clerk of Court

Volusia County  Clerk of Court Dianne Bramer Project Specialist 386..736.5915  ext.8618 Dbramer@Clerk.org

Volusia County Clerk of Court Don Murphy Director Court Operations 386.822.5709 dmurphy@clerk.org

Wakulla County Clerk of Court

Walton County Clerk of Court Linda M. Warren Court Manager 850.892.8115, ex. 2230 warlinda@co.walton.fl.us

Washington County Clerk of Court
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